PFORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	→ 101184128	DNLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<del></del>		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conve	ands Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partne ☐ Corporation-St ☐ Other Additional name(s) of  3. Nature of conv ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Ag ☐ Other  Execution Date:  4. Application num	☐ Association ership ☐ Limited Partnership ate Delaware: conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes № No eyance:	Name: ConAgra Brands, Inc.  Internal Address: One ConAgra Drive  City: omaha State: NE ZIP: 6810  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Nebraska  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designal is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXNO
5. Name and add	Additional numbers ress of party to whom correspondence	2,173,985  attached? □ YesⅪx No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Pate	cument should be mailed:  mick C. Stephenson  ss:  Worth, Mullin & Kratz, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ×  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	: Suite 1400 15th Street	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		USE THIS SPACE
3819. Statement and	signaturê0.00 0P my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforeument.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date

MELT IN YOUR MOUTH

BUTTERY TASTE 2,173,985 07/14/1998

WHEREAS, CONAGRA BRANDS, INC., a Nebraska corporation, having its principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY hereby assigns to CONAGRA BRANDS, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 19th day of October, 19 99

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

NABISCO BRANDS COMPANY

By: Kath. S Dallay.

Name: Kathleen J. Gallaghe

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0711